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(d) preparation of ~a operational plans indieatin,: the spatial as well as sectoral contact within an internally consistent strateIY;

.ee) Monitoring and review of programme illllliementation;

,(f) Identification of problems of research and field trials through pilot projects;

(g) Issue ot financial and administrative sanction for schemes and reallocation of budll:et provisions on the basis of review of requirements.

6. WOTking Group to initiate Tapld Land use surveilS in the Bill a a ~

'To work out the details regarding the integration of the schemes of land use surveys and the rura! engineering survey to be undertaken in some of ~

hill districts.

• Garbwa) POIIt 011_ ......... wIUIoat

aDY • _y to pay to Payees CIIl
MOIIey Orden

5022. SHRI DEVINDER SINGH
GARCHA:

SHRI NAWAL KISHORE
SHARMA:

Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-
,nONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Post Offices in Garhwal are workill,1lt without any money to be 1J8id to the payees of money orders for the last many months; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the remedial measures to be taken to mitigate the Buffering of the payees?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS eSHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA):
(a) and (b). In certain areas of Garh-
. wal, the Post Offices face difficulty In prompt payment of money orders aa
.the cash for payment Is sent through postal runners who carry limited umounts for security reasons. steps
.are being taken to improve :ftllancing of poet offices in these areas hy employing more persons to carry cash and also by utiliSing fair weather bus services wherever available.

50 POlit OGlee! In Deihl and New Dt.lhi
5ened with closure nrder by D.D.A.

5023. SHRI DEVINDER SINGH
GARCHA:

SJiRI M. M. JOSEPH:

Will the ~ of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased \0 stale:

(a) whether over 50 ~ Offires in Delhi and New Delhi. operatinl1: in residential buildings :ore ~ closure as the Delhi De\'elopment Authority has asked for their ~ immediately: and

eb) if so, w'lat alternative arrangements are beinl! made to avoid any incom'enience to the public?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA1:
(a) Six post offices have so far been opened in residential Quarters in D.D.A. colonies and out of them D.D.A bas objected in four cases.

(b) D.D.A. has bt'en a- a ~ for land in these areas and pendini construction of departmental burdinl1:s to allow us to operate post offices in the residential buUdings.

~~ ~~ ~  ~~
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Rcmitbnrrs made by ForeiltD Tobacco and ('i<;arette Industries

50:!5. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU:
Will 1.hp l'.linbter of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP:llENT AND SCIENCE AND TECH"iOI_OGY he pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstnrred Question

No. 22!J:'. 0" the 2!Jth November. 1972
rcgnrding the profits repatriated by the foreign Tobacco and cigarette industries ~ ,("te the amount repatriated unc'f'r each head, viz. trade mark goorl will. use of international brand name,;, technical know-how, technical fees. royalt.,·, current profits, accumula(erl profits, divirlend, interest and hear! office and administrative expenses?

THE lIIlNISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY (SHRI C, SUBRA-
MANIAlIt): No amount was remitted toward,; Hearl Office expenses, Royalty ancI Technical know-how fees. Informatio'1 regarding the remittances under other different heads is not available.
India Tobacco Company have issued shares of the value of Rs. 4.90 crores towards 'Good Will' and 'Trade Marks', Information regarding the dividends remitted by this Company against these shares. if any, Is not available,

1It'm{ ~ ~ ~ q,f.tI*I'i\j
~ ~
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